State of Idaho '
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

900 N. SKYLINE DR., SUITE A, IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718
PHONE: (208) 525-7161 FAX: (208) 525-7177 WEB SITE: www.idwr.state.id.us
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Aleta M Ries
PO Box 68

Leadore ID 83464

RE: Water District No. #74—W

Dear Aleta

We acknowledge receipt of the Minutes of the Annual Watermaster's Election Meetmg heldin

your district. We still need to receive the Petition For Watermasters Services and the Oath
of Office from the Watermaster to complete the certification process in your water district.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Dennis Dunn

Senior Water Right Agent

DD:
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RECEIVED
March 1,2004
Minutes Annual Meeting MAO 1 7 9nnd
Water District 74W

Depanment of Water Hesouice:

. . East iov
Meeting called to order by Chairman Ellsworth at 1:05 pm astemn Regio

Approved 2003 Annual meetings minutes and went over financials for 2003.
Motion made by James Whittaker, 2™ by Tex Kauer to pay Idaho Water Users dues of 50 dollars.

Motion made by Tex Kauer 2nd by Kurt Bird to retain current advisory committee and current credentials
commitiee along with past resolutions and an interest rate of 10% on delinguent accounts. Motion carried

James Whittaker motioned and Tex Kauer 2™ to-approves the proposed budget less 1000 dollars of the
carry over making the 2004 budget @ 8004.00 Dolars.

Motion made by Merril Beyeler 2™ by Kent Bird to Elect Dan and Kelly Smith as 2004 water masters.
Motion carried

Motion made by Kurt Bird 2™ by Tex Kaner to retain carrant chairman Carl Ellsworth and secretary Aleta
Ries. Motion carried

Kent Bird motion and Kurt Bird 2™ to continue a salary of 500. per month and equipment rental of 500 per
month for the water master. Motion carried.

Att.

James Whittaker
Tex Kauer

Blair Kauer
Kurt Bird

Kent Bird
Merril Beyeler
Carl Ellsworth
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Idaho Water Rights Identification Numbers

#1 Ellsworth-Angus Ranch

RECEIVED
MAR 12 2004

Department of Water
Eastern Ftegic?: sourcss

A74-00121B
A74-00083A
A74-00123
A74-00135
A74-00093

A74-00090
A74-00089
A74-00132
A74-00039B
A74-01102
A74-00056
A74-00073B

A74-00114
A74-02307B

A74-00130
A74-00038
A74-00026
A74-00013

AT74-00161
A74-00164

A74-00126A A74-00042
A74-0067 A74-00066
A74-00080 A74-00083B
A74-00074 A74-00092
A74-00126B A74-0011D
A74-00127 A74-0111
#2 Whittaker, James
A74-00070 A74-000378A
AT74-00096 AT74-00097
A74-00133 A74-00117B
A74-00139 A74-01567
A74-01103 AT74-00063
A74-00088 A74-00056
AT74-00138 A74-00055
#3 Slavin, Milton E.
A74-00069 AT74-00107
AT74-00147 A74-02313
AT74-02307A
#4 Moore Creek- to Karl Tyler
AT4-00085 A74-00131
A74-00086 A74-00087
#5 Purcell, Kermit — T2 KARL TYLER,
A74-00061 A74-00040
A74-00037 A74-00039A
#6 Clark, Bevalue ~ ¢ KARL TYLER
A74-00104 A74-00145
#7 Isom, Charles B.-To Karl Tyler
A74-00113 A74-0065
A74-00015 A74-00014
A74-00024 A74-00023
A74-00162 AT74-00163
#8 Coleman, Harry
AT74-00033 A74-00047

A74-01619

A74-00048
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#9 TFloyd Nilsson-c/o Kent Bird

A74-00036B A7400036A
#10 William B Robison-to Lemhi Ranches, AKA, Guardian Limited
A74-00050B A74-02210
#11 Whittaker, Calvin J.
A74-00049
#12 Merrill Beyler _
A74-02326 A74-00158 AT74-00159
A74-02289
#13 Ball, Roger-c/o Guardian Limited
AT74-00032 A74-00148 A74-01801
#14 Kurt Bird
A74-00034 A74-00035 A74-07165
#15 Foster, Richard E.
A74-00051
#16 Purcell, Allan F.
A74-00059A A74-00398 A74-01834
#17 Whitworth, Scott-to McFarland Livestock
A74-00027 AT74-00029 A74-00030
A74-00028 A74-00012 A74-00011
A74-00016 A74-00025
#18 Tyler, Karl :
A74-01126 A74-02214 AT74-01125
A74-01119
#19 Smith, Ruth
A74-00059B
#20 Kagel, Ray

A74-00022



