WR I

State of Idaho

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

900 N. SKYLINE DR., SUITE A, IDAHO FALLS, ID 83402-1718

PHONE: (208) 525-7161 FAX: (208) 525-7177 WEB SITE: www.idwr.state.id.us

EASTERN REGION March 18, 2004 DIRK KEMPTHORNE
Governor

KARL J. DREHER Director

Aleta M Ries PO Box 68 Leadore ID 83464

RE: Water District No. #74-W

Dear Aleta

We acknowledge receipt of the Minutes of the Annual Watermaster's Election Meeting held in your district. We still need to receive the Petition For Watermasters Services and the Oath of Office from the Watermaster to complete the certification process in your water district.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Dennis Dunn

Senior Water Right Agent

DD:

RECEIVED

March 1,2004 Minutes Annual Meeting Water District 74W

MAD 1 2 2004

Department of Water Resource: Eastern Region

Meeting called to order by Chairman Ellsworth at 1:05 pm

Approved 2003 Annual meetings minutes and went over financials for 2003.

Motion made by James Whittaker, 2nd by Tex Kauer to pay Idaho Water Users dues of 50 dollars.

Motion made by Tex Kauer 2nd by Kurt Bird to retain current advisory committee and current credentials committee along with past resolutions and an interest rate of 10% on delinquent accounts. Motion carried

James Whittaker motioned and Tex Kauer 2nd to approves the proposed budget less 1000 dollars of the carry over making the 2004 budget @ 8004.00 Dollars.

Motion made by Merril Beyeler 2nd by Kent Bird to Elect Dan and Kelly Smith as 2004 water masters. Motion carried

Motion made by Kurt Bird 2nd by Tex Kauer to retain currant chairman Carl Ellsworth and secretary Aleta Ries. Motion carried

Kent Bird motion and Kurt Bird 2nd to continue a salary of 500 per month and equipment rental of 500 per month for the water master. Motion carried.

Att.
James Whittaker
Tex Kauer
Blair Kauer
Kurt Bird
Kent Bird
Merril Beyeler
Carl Ellsworth

RECEIVED

MAR 1 2 2004

Department of Water Resources Eastern Region

•		
Idaho Water Rights Identific	cation Numbers	
#1 Ellsworth-Angus Ranch		
A74-00126A	A74-00042	A74-00121B
A74-0067	A74-00066	A74-00083A
A74-00080	A74-00083B	A74-00123
A74-00074	A74-00092	A74-00135
A74-00126B	A74-0011D	A74-00093
A74-00127	A74-0111	
#2 Whittaker, James		
A74-00070	A74-000378A	A74-00090
A74-00096	A74-00097	A74-00089
A74-00133	A74-00117B	A74-00132
· A74-00139	A74-01567	A74-00039B
A74-01103	A74-00063	A74-01102
A74-00088	A74-00056	A74-00056
A74-00138	A74-00055	A74-00073B
#3 Slavin, Milton E.		
A74-00069	A74-00107	A74-00114
A74-00147	A74-02313	A74-02307B
A74-02307A		
#4 Moore Creek- to Karl Ty	·ler	
A74-00085	A74-00131	A74-00130
A74-00086	A74-00087	
#5 Purcell, Kermit - TO	KARL TYLET	Q.
A74-00061	A74-00040	A74-00038
A74-00037	A74-00039A	
#6 Clark, Beva Lue - To	KARL TYLER	
A74-00104	A74-00145	
#7 Isom, Charles BTo Kar	l Tyler	
A74-00113	A74-0065	A74-00026
A74-00015	A74-00014	A74-00013
A74-00024	A74-00023	A74-00161
A74-00162	A74-00163	A74-00164
#8 Coleman, Harry		
A74-00033	A74-00047	A74-00048
A74-01619		

#9 Floyd Nilsson-c/o Kent Bird A74-00036B A7400036A #10 William B Robison-to Lemhi Ranches, AKA, Guardian Limited A74-00050B A74-02210 #11 Whittaker, Calvin J. A74-00049 #12 Merrill Beyler A74-02326 A74-00158 A74-00159 A74-02289 #13 Ball, Roger-c/o Guardian Limited A74-00032 A74-00148 A74-01801 #14 Kurt Bird A74-00034 A74-00035 A74-07165 #15 Foster, Richard E. A74-00051 #16 Purcell, Allan F. A74-00059A A74-00398 A74-01834 #17 Whitworth, Scott-to McFarland Livestock

#18 Tyler, Karl

A74-01126 A74-02214 A74-01125 A74-01119

A74-00029

A74-00012

A74-00025

A74-00030

A74-00011

#19 Smith, Ruth

A74-00059B

A74-00027

A74-00028

A74-00016

#20 Kagel, Ray A74-00022